FRANKLIN STREET PROPERTIES CORP /MA/

Form SC 13G June 11, 2003

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13G

		(Rule 13d-102)	
	TO RULE 13d-1(b)	BE INCLUDED IN STATEMENTS FI (c), AND (d) AND AMENDMENTS ' PURSUANT TO RULE 13d-2(b)	
		(Amendment No) *	
	Fran	klin Street Properties Corp.	
		(Name of Issuer)	
		Common Stock	
	(Ti	tle of Class of Securities)	
		35471F102	
		(CUSIP Number)	
		June 1, 2003	
	(Date of Event	Which Requires Filing of this	s Statement)
Check the is filed:	appropriate box to	designate the rule pursuant	to which this Schedule
X Ru	ale 13d-1(b) ale 13d-1(c) ale 13d-1(d)		
initial fi for any su	lling on this form	page shall be filled out for with respect to the subject of containing information which ior cover page.	class of securities, and
to be "fil 1934 ("Act	led" for the purpos	the remainder of this cover pe of Section 18 of the Secur bject to the liabilities of to other provisions of the Act	ities Exchange Act of that section of the Act
CUSIP No.	35471F102	- SCHEDULE 13G -	Page 1 of 4 pages

^{1.} Names of Reporting Persons I.R.S. Identification No. of above persons (entities only)

	Silv	erstein Inv	estme	ents Limited Partnership, III			
2.	Chec	k the Appro	oriat	e Box if a Member of a Group*			_ _
3.	SEC U	se Only					
4.	CITIZ	ENSHIP OR P	 LACE	OF ORGANIZATION			
	Flori	.da 					
		5.	Sol	e Voting Power			
			4,1	38,375.86			
		6.	Sha	red Voting Power			
			0				
		7.	Sol	e Dispositive Power			
			0				
		8.	Sha	red Dispositive Power			
			4,1	.38,375.86			
9.	 Aggre	gate Amount	Bene	eficially Owned by Each Reporting	Person		
	4,138	,375.86					
10.		box if the		REGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9)			_
11.	PERCE	NT OF CLASS	REPF	RESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)			
	8.34%						
12.	TYPE	OF REPORTIN	 G PEF	 RSON*			
	PN						
		*	SEE I	NSTRUCTIONS BEFORE FILLING OUT!			
CUSIP		35471F102			Page 2	of 4 pa	ges
ITEM	1(a).	NAME OF IS	SUER:				
		Franklin S	treet	Properties Corp.			
TTEM	1(b).	ADDRESS OF	TSSI	JER'S PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICES:			

	35471F102 SCHEDULE 13G Page 3 of 4 pages						
	(j) _ Group, in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(J).						
	(i) _ A church plan that is excluded from the definition of an investment company under section 3(c)(14) of the Investment Company Act of 1940;						
	<pre>(h) _ A savings association as defined in Section 3(b) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act;</pre>						
	<pre>(g) _ A parent holding company or control person in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(G);</pre>						
	<pre>(f) _ An employee benefit plan or endowment fund in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(F);</pre>						
	(e) _ An investment adviser in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E);						
	(d) _ Investment company registered under Section 8 of the Investment Company Act of 1940.						
	<pre>(c) _ Insurance Company as defined in Section 3(a)(19) of the</pre>						
	(b) $ _ $ Bank as defined in Section 3(a)(6) of the Exchange Act.						
	(a) _ Broker or Dealer registered under Section 15 of the Exchange Act.						
ITEM 3.	IF THIS STATEMENT IS FILED PURSUANT TO RULE 13d-1(b), or 13d-2(b) or (c), CHECK WHETHER THE PERSON FILING IS A:						
	35471F102 						
ITEM 2(e).	CUSIP NUMBER:						
	Common Stock						
ITEM 2(d).	TITLE OF CLASS OF SECURITIES:						
IIEM Z(C).	CITIZENSHIP: Florida						
	5111 Ocean Boulevard, Suite C, Sarasota, FL 34242						
ITEM 2(b).	ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL BUSINESS OFFICE, OR, IF NONE, RESIDENCE:						
	Silverstein Investments Limited Partnership, III						
ITEM 2(a).	NAME OF PERSON FILING:						
	401 Edgewater Place, Suite 200, Wakefield, MA 01880						

ITEM	4.	OWNERSHIP*	
perce	entage	Provide the following information regarding the aggreg of the class of securities of the issuer identified in	
		(a) Amount beneficially owned:	4,138,375.86
		(b) Percent of Class:	8.34%
		(c) Number of shares as to which such person has:	
		(i) Sole power to vote or to direct the vote	4,138,375.86
		(ii) Shared power to vote or to direct the vote	0
		(iii) Sole power to dispose or direct the disposition of	0
		(iv) Shared power to dispose or direct the disposition of	4,138,375.86
Compa ITEM	any's	ownership is based on approximately 49,630,338 shares o common stock outstanding as of June 1, 2003. OWNERSHIP OF FIVE PERCENT OR LESS OF A CLASS. If this statement is being filed to report the fact the fithe reporting person has ceased to be the beneficial or property of the place of accuration, which the following	at as of the wner of more
tnan		percent of the class of securities, check the following	
ITEM	6.	OWNERSHIP OF MORE THAN FIVE PERCENT ON BEHALF OF ANOTHE PERSON.	R
		Not Applicable.	
ITEM	7.	IDENTIFICATION AND CLASSIFICATION OF THE SUBSIDIARY WHI THE SECURITY BEING REPORTED ON BY THE PARENT HOLDING CO	-
		Not Applicable.	
ITEM	8.	IDENTIFICATION AND CLASSIFICATION OF MEMBERS OF THE GRO	UP.
		Not Applicable.	
ITEM	9.	NOTICE OF DISSOLUTION OF GROUP.	
		Not Applicable.	
ITEM	10.	CERTIFICATIONS.	
		Not Applicable.	

CUSIP	No. 35	 471F102 	SCHEDULE 13G Page 4	of 4 pages		
1.		f Reporting				
			on No. of above persons (entities only)			
		ilverstein 				
2.	Check t	he Appropria	te Box if a Member of a Group*	(a) _		
				(b) _		
3.	SEC Use	 Only				
4.	CITIZENS	HIP OR PLACE	OF ORGANIZATION			
	Florida					
		5. So	le Voting Power			
		1,	141,463.75			
		6. Sh	ared Voting Power			
		0				
		7. So	le Dispositive Power			
		1,	141,463.75			
		8. Sh	ared Dispositive Power			
		4,	138,375.86			
9.	 Aggregat	e Amount Ben	eficially Owned by Each Reporting Person			
	5,279,83	9.61				
	Check box if the AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES* X					
			RESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)			
	10.64%					
12.	TYPE OF	 REPORTING PE	RSON*			
	IN					
			INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE FILLING OUT!			

CUSIP No.	35471F10	2	SCH	EDULE 13G		Page	5 of 4	1 pages
ITEM 1(a).	NAME OF ISSUER:							
	Franklin	Street Pr	coperties	Corp.				
ITEM 1(b).	ADDRESS	OF ISSUER'	S PRINCI	PAL EXECUTIVE (OFFICES:			
	401 Edge	water Plac	ce, Suite	200, Wakefield	d, MA 0	1880		
ITEM 2(a).	NAME OF	PERSON FII	ING:					
	Barry Si	lverstein						
ITEM 2(b).	ADDRESS	OF PRINCIE	AL BUSIN	ESS OFFICE, OR	, IF NON	E, RES	IDENCE	Ξ:
	5111 Oce	an Bouleva	ard, Suit	e C, Sarasota,	FL 342	42		
ITEM 2(c).	CITIZENS	HIP:						
	Florida							
ITEM 2(d).	TITLE OF	CLASS OF	SECURITI	ES:				
	Common S	tock						
ITEM 2(e).	CUSIP NUMBER:							
	35471F102							
ITEM 3.	IF THIS STATEMENT IS FILED PURSUANT TO RULE $13d-1(b)$, or $13d-2(b)$ or (c), CHECK WHETHER THE PERSON FILING IS A:							
	(a) _	Broker or Exchange		registered und	er Secti	on 15	of the	9
	(b) _	Bank as o	defined i	n Section 3(a)	(6) of t	he Exc	hange	Act.
	(c) _	Insurance Exchange		as defined in	Section	3(a)(19) of	f the
	(d) _			y registered un y Act of 1940.	nder Sect	tion 8	of th	ne
	(e) _	An invest		iser in accorda);	ance witl	h Rule		
	(f) _			it plan or endo)(1)(ii)(F);	owment f	und in	accoi	rdance
	(g) _			company or cont)(1)(ii)(G);	trol per	son in	accoi	rdance
	(h) _	_		tion as defined nsurance Act;	d in Sec	tion 3	(b) of	f the
	(i) _	investmer	nt compan	t is excluded : y under section y Act of 1940;				of an

	(j) _ Group, in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1)	(ii)(J).
CUSIP No.	35471F102 SCHEDULE 13G Pa	 ge 6 of 4 pages
 ITEM 4.	OWNERSHIP*	
percentage	Provide the following information regarding the aggree of the class of securities of the issuer identified i	_
	(a) Amount beneficially owned:	5,279,839.61
	(b) Percent of Class:	10.64%
	(c) Number of shares as to which such person has:	
	(i) Sole power to vote or to direct the vote	1,141,463.75
	(ii) Shared power to vote or to direct the vot	e 0
	(iii) Sole power to dispose or direct the disposition of	1,141,463.75
	(iv) Shared power to dispose or direct the disposition of	4,138,375.86
2003. Mr.	ne holdings reported by Mr. Silverstein herein are stat Silverstein's percentage ownership is based on approxi- B shares of the Company's common stock outstanding as o	mately
ITEM 5.	OWNERSHIP OF FIVE PERCENT OR LESS OF A CLASS.	
	If this statement is being filed to report the fact of the reporting person has ceased to be the beneficial percent of the class of securities, check the followin	owner of more
ITEM 6.	OWNERSHIP OF MORE THAN FIVE PERCENT ON BEHALF OF ANOT PERSON.	 HER
	Not Applicable.	
ITEM 7.	IDENTIFICATION AND CLASSIFICATION OF THE SUBSIDIARY W THE SECURITY BEING REPORTED ON BY THE PARENT HOLDING	
	Not Applicable.	
ITEM 8.	IDENTIFICATION AND CLASSIFICATION OF MEMBERS OF THE G	 ROUP.
	Not Applicable.	
TTEM Q	NOTICE OF DISSOLUTION OF COOLD	

Not Applicable.

ITEM 10. CERTIFICATIONS.

Not Applicable.

Exhibit 1 Joint Filing Agreement, dated June 10, 2003, by and between Silverstein Limited Partnership, III and Barry Silverstein

CUSIP No. 35471F102 SCHEDULE 13G Page 7 of 4 pages

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

June 10, 2003 -----(Date)

/s/ Barry Silverstein
-----(Signature)
Barry Silverstein
-----(Name/Title)

Silverstein Investments Limited Partnership, III

S.B. Investment Management, Inc.
Its: General Partner

By: /s/ Steven Blechner
Steven Blechner
Its President

Exhibit Index

Exhibit 1 Joint Filing Agreement, dated June 10, 2003, by and between Silverstein Limited Partnership, III and Barry Silverstein

EXHIBIT 1

JOINT FILING AGREEMENT

In accordance with Rule 13d-1(k) under the Securities Exchange Act of

1934, as amended, the undersigned agree to the joint filing on behalf of each of them of a Statement on Schedule 13G (including any and all amendments thereto) with respect to the Common Stock, par value \$0.0001 per share, of Franklin Street Properties Corp., and further agree that this Joint Filing Agreement shall be included as an Exhibit to such joint filings.

The undersigned further agree that each party hereto is responsible for the timely filing of such Statement on Schedule 13G and any amendments thereto, and for the accuracy and completeness of the information concerning such party contained therein; provided, however, that no party is responsible for the accuracy or completeness of the information concerning any other party, unless such party knows or has reason to believe that such information is inaccurate.

This Joint Filing Agreement may be signed in counterparts with the same effect as if the signature on each counterpart were upon the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of June 10, 2003.

Silverstein Investments Limited Partnership, III

S.B. Investment Management, Inc. Its: General Partner

By: /s/ Steven Blechner Steven Blechner Its President

> /s/ Barry Silverstein Barry Silverstein